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Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N049/2015-2016 Date: 24-03-2016 

To, 

The Principal, 
Vijayanagar College of Nursing 
No. 43, 1st 'A' Main Road, 
Nagarbhavi, 
Bengaluru - 560 072. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: "Admission Approval" 
Ref: Your letter Dated: 31-10-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc 

Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions 

approved is 40 (Forty) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 

05 (Five) only. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

[Sri. N£ 
REGlSTRARo^ 

Copy to; 

ly Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 
^ . System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 24-03-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College: N049 Vijayanagar College of Nursing,Bangalore 

Ref: R < ^ U 1 ^ P F 1 ^ M ^ ' ^^^] Xa(.<;'-lG j^^di ^ W ~C^-3s>l$^ 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 45 
No. of Admissions Approved : 40 

Course : PB BSc Nursing 

SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name of the Candidate 

AMBILY.S 

ANCY VARGHESE 

ANNU ANDREWS 

ASHA THOMAS 

BUI SAMUEL 

BIJOMOL JOSEPH 

BINCY JOSEPH 

BINEESHA GEORGE 

BLESSY VARGHESE 

CHINJU KURIAKOSE 

JEENA THOMAS 

JIJO JOSEPH 

JINCHUSHA CHACKO 

JINESH P NARAYANAN 

JINUMOL PHILIP 

Register 
Number 
15V2511 

15V2512 

15V2513 

15V2514 

15V2515 

15V2516 

15V2517 

15V2518 

15V2519 

15V2520 

15V2521 

15V2522 

15V2523 

15V2524 

15V2525 



SI.No. 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

Name of the Candidate 

JISTY FRANCIS 

JOBIN P.MATHEW 

JOBITHA THOMAS 

LAVEENA DIVYA JACINTHA RODRIGUES 

LIBY ABRAHAM 

LIJI JOSE 

LIJO P PAULSON 

LITTY MATHEW 

MEENU ANDREWS 

MESY MATHEW 

MOBLE BABY 

NIMMI.V.J 

NISHA RAJ 

PRAVEEN MATHEW VARGHESE 

RENJU.T.D 

SAUMYA MATHEW 

SHEEBAMOL KURIAKOSE 

SHEELA.E.PHILIP 

SUIJITH VARGHESE 

SUMEESH.P.V 

SUMI VARUGHESE 

SWATHYMOL HARI 

TINTU.V.T 

TINU GEORGE 

TISHA PHILIP 

Register 
Number 

15V2526 

15V2527 

15V2528 

15V2529 

15V2530 

15V2531 

15V2532 

15V2533 

15V2534 

15V2535 

15V2536 

15V2537 

15V2538 

15V2539 

15V2540 

15V2541 

15V2542 

15V2543 

15V2544 

15V2545 

15V2546 

15V2547 

15V2548 

15V2549 

15V2550 



Sl.No. Name of the Candidate 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

ANIJA ANTONY 

BOBY JACOB 

GIBY JOY 

MANJU JOSEPH 

MEENA.M .JOSEPH 

Register 
Number 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Exceeding 
Intake 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. 

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences Karflatakaw*' 

### End of the Report ### 


